
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-0207 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/17/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/31/2020 3/31/2020

Title: Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of $473,774.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2014-
053 (EB-5518) with Atlantic Contracting Company, Inc. for the Construction of Latham Park Greenway
Improvements Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SoS_ACC.pdf, 2. MWBE Exempt Memo_Lake Park Greenway Imp.pdf, 3. 20-0207 RES Atlantic
CC.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council3/31/2020 1 Pass

Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of $473,774.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2014-053 (EB
-5518) with Atlantic Contracting Company, Inc. for the Construction of Latham Park Greenway Improvements
Project

Council Priority: Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Engineering & Inspections
Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Chris Spencer, 433-7218
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell, 373-2302

PURPOSE:
The bids for Contract 2014-053 (EB-5518) Latham Park Greenway Improvement Project, have been received.
In order for work to proceed, City Council approval is requested for award of the contract to Atlantic
Contracting Company, Inc. in the amount of $473,774.00.

BACKGROUND:
The work consists of all labor, equipment, and materials required for installation of roadway improvements:
fine grading, storm drainage, asphalt paving, pavement markings, erosion control, and ADA compliant concrete
curb cuts and driveways.

The bids were opened on February 13, 2020 and the apparent lowest, responsive, responsible bidder is Atlantic
Contracting Company, Inc. (Greensboro, NC) with a bid of $473,774.00.

City of Greensboro Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 20-0207, Version: 1

The DBE goal was 2.0%.
The contractor’s commitment is DBE 2.1%.

This is a Federal funded contract and is subject to 80% reimbursement by the NCDOT/FHWA. Federally
funded contracts are exempt from the MWBE program plan.

Other bids received:

Armen Construction                          $696,596.00    DBE 5.1% Charlotte, NC
Yates Construction Company, Inc.   $500,082.50    DBE 2.8% Stokesdale, NC
Sharpe Brothers                                 $492,998.03    DBE 3.5% Greensboro, NC

The proposed date of start for construction is June 8, 2020. The proposed date of completion is December 8,
2020.

BUDGET IMPACT:
This project will be funded from the following accounts:

$360,993    401-4559-01.6015 A14059  Street and Sidewalk Capital Project Fund
$112,781    471-4502-15.6015 A11132  2008 Transportation Bond Fund
$473,774

Transportation staff will seek additional grant funds to reduce the amount of bond funds required for this
project.  A budget adjustment is required to move funds to the appropriate accounts.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
It is recommended by the Departments of Engineering & Inspections and GDOT that City Council approve the
bid and award Contract 2014-053 (EB-5518), Latham Park Greenway Improvement Project, to Atlantic
Contracting Company, Inc. for the bid amount of $473,774.00.

City of Greensboro Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

